## NOTICE OF HEARING BEFORE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA, REGARDING ADOPTION OF THE FOLLOWING PROPOSED ORDINANCE:

NOTICE IS GIVEN that on June 9, 2015 at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, the City Commission of the City of Dania Beach, Florida, will conduct a public hearing in the Commission Chamber at Dania Beach City Hall, 100 West Dania Beach Boulevard, Dania Beach, Florida, to consider the proposed adoption of the following ordinance:

## ORDINANCE NO. 2015-014

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF CITY FUNDS EXCEEDING ONE MILLION DOLLARS (\$1,000,000.00), WHICH EXPENDITURE IS NOT TO EXCEED THE PROJECT ESTIMATE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION VIA RESOLUTION 2014-023, TO FUND THE DANIA BEACH OCEAN PARK REVITALIZATION-PHASE I PROJECT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; FURTHER, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Copies of the proposed ordinance are on file in the Office of the City Clerk, Dania Beach City Hall, 100 West Dania Beach Boulevard, Dania Beach, Florida, and may be inspected by the public during normal business hours.

Interested parties may appear at the meeting and be heard with respect to the proposed ordinance. Any person who decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this hearing will need a record of the proceedings and for such purpose may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing assistance to participate in any of the proceedings should contact the City Clerk's Office, 100 West Dania Beach Boulevard, Dania Beach, Florida 33004, (954) 924-6800 Ext. 3624 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

/s/ Louise Stilson, CMC City Clerk

Run in Sun Sentinel: Friday, May 29, 2015